

## Freedom of Information Request 20 079

Our Reference: FOI 20 079 / AA / LB / HG

Name:

Date: 27 May 2020

Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act. I wish to request information on the amount of stress-related leave taken by nurses in the last 10 calendar years.

Specifically, I would like information on:

- 1) The total amount of full-time equivalent (FTE) days which have been taken off work by nurses due to Anxiety/ stress/ depression/ other psychiatric illnesses in the last 10 calendar years (2010-20). This absence reason may be recorded as "s10" in your internal systems. Numbers should be broken down by calendar year.
- 2) The total number of nurses that have taken time off work due to Anxiety/ stress/ depression/ other psychiatric illnesses in the last 10 calendar years (2010-20). This absence reason may be recorded as "s10" in your internal systems. Numbers should be broken down by calendar year.
- 3) The total number of nurses working for your Trust, for the last 10 calendar years (2010-20). Numbers should be broken down by calendar year.

Please send me this information in an Excel spreadsheet, similar to the suggested format below:

## 20102011201220132014201520162017201820192020

FTE days taken off for anxiety/ stress/ depression/ other psychiatric illnesses (s10) Nurses to have taken time off for anxiety/ stress/ depression/ other psychiatric illnesses (s10) Total nurses

For the year 2020, please provide the number to the latest date possible.

If the decision is made to withhold some of this data, please inform me of that fact and please still provide data on any questions/ years possible.

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust has recorded the following figures in relation to your above questions:







	Q1	Q2	Q3
Year	FTE Days Lost	Headcount of Absence	<b>Total Headcount</b> of Nurses
2010	2500.41	68	625
2011	3531.12	96	1034
2012	5125.19	125	1024
2013	4522.65	113	1001
2014	6004.61	140	1020
2015	5589.24	136	1010
2016	7189.45	147	1017
2017	6471.15	136	743
2018	5167.83	108	786
2019	5388.84	121	793
2020	1118.91	37	791

Kindly note, 2020 data is up to 31 March 2020.

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team **Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust**Mary Seacole Building

Willerby Hill

Willerby

HU10 6ED

https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm





